

I, Uday Prasad Singh son of G
S. B. M. Teachers' Training College
College Mode, Hazaribag, am the aut
the Regional Committee of the Na
Bhubaneshwar seeking grant of recogn
Teacher Education titled B.Ed. with
Students.
2. That the S. B. M. Teachers' Training
as per the following description:

2.1 Address
Plot No
Khasra Na I, Uday Prasad Singh son of Gurusahay Prasad Singh and Secretary of the S. B. M. Teachers' Training College aged about 59 years, resident of College Or., College Mode, Hazaribag, am the authorized signatory of the application made to the Regional Committee of the National Council for Teacher Education at Bhubaneshwar seeking grant of recognition / permission for conducting a course in Teacher Education titled B.Ed. with intake/additional intake of Hundred (100)

2. That the S. B. M. Teachers' Training College is in possession of land (01Acre)

4048.25 Sq. Mtr.

Babhanbay

01

1014,1015 Village/Town/City Babhanbay District Hazaribag

State Jharkhand

Bounded by:

North Part of plot no. - 1015 South Part of plot no. - 1014

East Wide road

Part of plot no. – 1013 & 1063

Registered in the office of the District Sub-Registrar Hazaribag on 10.06.2011.

leg. No.-99/03

- 3. That the land is on ownership basis in the name of College. (Copy Enclosed)
- 4. That the land is free from all encumbrances. (Copy Enclosed)
- 5. That the land is exclusively meant for running the educational institution and the permission of the Competent Authority to this effect has been obtained vide letter No. 1313 dated 13/09/2013 and a copy thereof is enclosed.
- 6. That the said premises shall not be used for running any educational activity/institution, other than the teacher education programme for which recognition is being sought.
- 7. That the copy of the affidavit shall be displayed on the website of the Institution for general public.
- 8. I do hereby swear that my declaration under Para's(1) to (6) are true and correct and that it conceals nothing and that no part of this is false. In case the contents of affidavit are found to be incorrect or false, I shall be liable for action under the relevant provision of the Indian Penal Code and other relevant laws.

Signature:

Name of the Applicant

Uday Prasad Singh

Secretary

(S.B.M.Teachers' TrainingCollege)

Address : College Qr.,

College Mode,

Hazaribag.

Tel/Fax : 06546 - 222424

E-mail address

sbmttc@gmail.com

Website address : <u>www.sbmcolleges.org</u>

Place : Hazaribag Date : 13.09.2013

before me by Sri/Smi. Who has been identified by Sni. Advocate

witness who signed / put LTI/

DVOCATE